
HogMarkets
Lancaster Hogs Lancaster

Feeder PigsSaturday,September 5
(Closed)

Lancaster Stockyards
Monday, September7

Report supplied byUSDA
& auction

Tuesday, September 8
Report supplied by USDA

Joday
Last Tuesday
Last Year

1425head.
U.S. 1210-235'lbs. 54.00-55.25, few

55.50-56.25; U.Sj. 1 & 2 210-245 lbs.
53.25- U.S. 2 & 3 200-255 lbs.
52.25- Sows, lbs. 45.00-
48.50, 500 lbs. and up 49.50-50.50;
Boars 200 lbs. andup42.00-44.50.

Tuesday, September 8
Today 363

TREND: Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs 5.00-10.00
lower. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold bythe hundred weight.

US 1-2: 22 head 20-25 lbs. 83.00-
90.00; 80head 30-39 lbs. 92.00-95.00;
293 head 4049 lbs. 82.50-95.00; 245
head 50-59 lbs. 73.50-85.00; 46 head
60-71 lbs. 60.00-72.00.

US 2-3: 77 head 27-39 lbs. 66.00-
76.00; 37head 37-39 lbs. 86.00-88.00;
29 head 4049 lbs. 70.00-78.00; 26
head 50-59 lbs. 65.00-72.00; 10 head
60-85 lbs. 47.00-51.00.

UTILITY: 28 head 45-56 lbs.
45.00-56.00.

Last Tuesday 413'
TRENDS: Compared to last

Wednesday barrows and gilts
mostly steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-245 lbs. 52.25-53.00, Few 53.10
53.50; US 1 210-240 lbs. 55.00-55.75;
US 1-3 210-260lbs. 51.75-62.25. '

Wednesday, September9
1 HOGS: Compared to Tuesday
barrows and gilts 25 lower, in-
stances 50 lower. -

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2
200-245 lbs. 52.00-52.75; US 1200-245
lbs. 53.50-54.50,Few Selected 55.50,
US 1-3210-260lbs. 51.50-52.00.

Vintage Hogs
VintageSales Stables'

Saturday, September 5,
Report supplied by auction

U.S. 1 & 2 210235 lbs. 51.0052.00;
U.S. 2& 3 200245 lbs. 50.0051.00;
Sows 300-500 lbs. 44.0047.00; Boars
300600 lbs. 41.0042.00.

Wednesday, September0
U.S. 1 & 2 210235 lbs. 52.5053.50;

U.S. 2 & 3 200245 lbs. 51.0052.50;
Sows 300500 lbs. 44.0047.00; Boars
300600 lbS-41.0042.50.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, September 10

Report suppliedby USDA
HOGS: 1400 - Barrows & gilts

moderate, 50 higher. US 1-2 220-250
lbs. 51.50-51.75.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday,September 10 , .

Report suppliedby USDA
SOWS: Moderatelyactive, under

450 lbs. steady-50 lower, over 450
lbs. steady to 50higherinstances 75
up. (12%). US 1-3 300-350 lbs. 44.50
45.50; 350425 lbs. 45.5047.00; 450
480 lbs. 48.0049.00; 500-575 lbs.
51.50-52.25. US Medium 300-350 lbs.
44.0044.50.

HOGS: 5500 - Barrows & gilts
active, 50higher. US 1-2220250 lbs.
51.25-51.50; 210220 lbs. 50.5051.25;
200210 lbs. 50.0050.50; US 1-3 230
260lbs. 50.75-51.25.

SOWS: Uneven, weights under
500 lbs. 501.00 lower, over 500 lbs.
1.00 higher. US 1-3 300500 lbs.
44.5046.00. (About 9%). Over 500
lbs. 51.0053.00.

I BOARS: 175-350 lbs. 36.0040.00;
350500 lbs. 40.0041.00; over 500 lbs.
43.0044.00. BOARS: Over 250 lbs. 42.50; 200-'

250 lbs. 43.0043.50.
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CONTACT:
JOHN CAMPBELL

Atglen, PA
(215) 593-5529
GARY McGEE
Spring Run, PA
(717)349-7300
DAN DERR

Conowingo; MD
(301)378-3280National Reputation Local Service

ATTENTION
HOG PRODUCERS

Beginning Tuesday, July 14th, and for every
I Tuesday thereafter, Walter M. Dunlap and Sons will
I conduct a fat hog sale.

I This sale will be in addition to the Monday, Wed-
I nesday and Saturday sales, thereby giving all hog

; producers a choice of marketing their hogs any one of
I four days a week instead of three.
; It is important to note that all hogs consigned for

I Tuesday’s market must arrive between 6 A.M. and 9
IA.M.

WALTER M. DUNUP AW SONS
Tel: (717) 397-5136

The leadingfirm on the Lancaster Market

f*£V:
TUESDAY, SEPT. 15,1:00 PJI.

Lancaster Stockyards

Peoria Hogs
• Thursday.September 10-
Report supplied by USDA

HOGS: 4500 - Barrows & gilts
moderate, steady-25 instances 50
higher. US 1-2 210-240 lbs. 50.50-
51.00, 85 head 51.25; US 1-3 210-250
lbs. 50.0050.50.

SOWS: Steady-50 lower. (15%J.
US 1-3350425 lbs. 45.5045.75; 425-
500 lbs. 48.0050.00; 500650 lbs.
50.50 to mostly 51.00, few 51.25-
51.50.

BOARS: Over 350 lbs. 44.00;
under3so lbs. 42.0045.00. v

New Holland
Feeder Pigs

Wednesday, September9'
Report supplied by USDA y

Feeder Pigs
Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs 5.00-10.00
higher,' although few sales 25-35
lbs. weights steady to weak. All
pigsweighedon arrivaland sold by
the hundred weight.

US4-2: 212 head 27-39 lbs. 88.00-
91.00; 163 head 4049 lbs. 79.00-
86.00; 144 head 50-59 lbs. 64.00-
80.00; 28 head61-87lbs. 66.00-67.00.

US 2-3: 121 head 22-39 lbs. 71.00-
89.00; 62 head 4049 lbs. 63.00-79.00;

'

39head53-70lbs. 58.0fr64.00.
UTILITY 41 head 23-35 lbs.

63.0fr87.00.

New Holland
Horse

Monday, September 7
New Holland Sales Stables
Report supplied by auction

Reported receipts of 254 head of
horses, mules, and ponies.
Market: steady.

Load of riding TN., registered &

grade 720.00-1400.00.
Better horses 525.00-870.00; few

registered 1000.00-1150.00; Driving
horses 375.00-900.00; Riding horses
350.00475.00; Lightweight killers
350.00475.00; Heavyweight killers
525410-720.00; Mares 45.00-125.00;
Pony Colts 20.00-60.00;. Geldings
45.00-125.00; Larger pomes 150.00-
250.00.

SHOTZBERGER
LIVESTOCK

TRANSPORTATION
P.0.80x 925
Lancaster, PA

17063
(717)393-4641

“We Would Be
Happy To

Have You As
A Customer”

CATTLE
This Week

300,000
Last Week

31,000

509.000
Last Year

493.000
Market courtesy of USDA

40,000

Sept.
Oct.
Nov,
Dec.
Jan.
Mar.

Corn

35,000

2.80

HAY & STRAW
HAULED

ToLocal
Auctions

Have MarketFor
MULCH HAY

NEAOOW GREEN FARMS
HOWARD N. WEAVER
RT. #1 Box 93A

Richland, Pa. 17087
Best Time to Call
Saturday Morning
6A.M.&BA.M.
717-933-5187

3.99%

2.97% 4.26

3.15% 4.47%

Leesport Auction
Lessport,Pa.

Wednesday,September 9
Report suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 249: Compared with
last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter steers steady to 1.00
higher. Slaughter cows strong to
1.50 higher. Few Choice 1000-1285
lbs. slaughter steers 63.5fr66.75,
few Good & Choice holsteins 1285-
1370lbs. 58.75-60.25, few G00d60.00-
64.75, Standard 52.00-58.75, Utility
& Low Standard 44.00-51.00. Few
Choice 875-1050 lbs. slaughter
heifers 58.00-62.50, few Good 55.00-
59.00, iew Standard 45.35-54.50.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 43.2545.10, few to 47.00,
Cutters 40.1044.10, Canner & Low
Cutter 37.0041.00, Shells down to
33.35. Few Good & Choice
slaughter
bullocks 57.50-63.00, one at 65.50.
Yield Grade #1 1285-1855 lbs.
slaughter bulls 54.0fr59.75, one at
62.75; few yield grade #2 990-1300’
lbs. 46.75-53.50. Few Large &

Medium frame Ml 400-800 lbs.
feeder steers 59.00-60.00,few Large
frame M 2 450-760 lbs. 48.50-55.00;
few Medium Frame #1340-700 lbs.
feeder heifers 37.0042.00, few
Large Frame #1 450-550 lbs. 54.00-
58.00; few Large Frame Ml 450-500
lbs. feederbulls 58.50-60.00.

CALVES 134; Vealers grading
Standard & Low good 3.00-5.00
higher. Few Choice vealers 80.00-
90.00. Good 70.00-78.00, Standard &

Good 110-130 lbs. 62.00-67.00, 90-110
lbs. 57.00-63.00, 70-85 lbs. 54.00-
59.00. Utility 60-100 lbs. 35.00-55.00.
Farm calves slow. Holstein bulls
90-125 lbs. 60.00-70.00, one at 76.00;
holstein.heifers 85-135 lbs. 90.00-
102.50, few to 120.00; few beef cross
bulls & heifers 70-110 lbs. 63.00-
81.00.

HOGS 246: Barrows & gilts 1.00-
1.75 higher. US No. 1-2 200-230 lbs.
barrows & gilts 52.75-53.25, few to
53.50, No. 1-3 195-240 lbs. 51.75-
52.50, one lot 250 lbs. at 51.00, one

«. Your Livestock Broker Since 1895
• Up-to-datemarket information.
• Commission Agents for_ slaughter cattle, fat

hogs, calves, lambs, feeder pigs.
• Supplfers of feeder cattle.

'

Consign your livestock to J.M. Hoober,
7 Inc., and receive personal care & service.
5 PH: (717)397-6191 - Home 569-2084

* AAA

Nov.
Dec.
Feb.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 12,1981—A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter—Thursday, Sept. 10
Report suppliedby USDA Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter

Under Federal Inspection
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

1,019,000 70,000

1,290,000 91,000

1,442,000 86,000

' Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as of Thursday Sept. 10)

Soybean
Wheat ■ Soybeans Meal

6.60

6.64%

188.50
188.50

194.20.
6.85
7.08

Trend - Corn is higher. Wheat is higher, Soybeans are lower. Soybean
Meal is higher.

MarketProvided by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Futures
Trading
(Closing Bids as of

Thursday,Sept. 10)

Chicago Chicago New York
Cattle Hogs Maine

Potatoes
Oct. , 68.35. 52.57

68.82 54.62
66.80 54.30

7.52

Trend - Cattle are higher. Hogs
are lower. Potatoes arehigher.

MarketProvided
by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

lot No. 1-3 160 lbs. at 48.00. US No.
1-3 290-500 lbs. sows 48.00-50.00, few
Utility 290400 lbs. 42.0046.75.
Boafs 35.00-36.00. '

FEEDER PIGS 179: US No. 1-2
25-40 lbs. feeder pigs 91.00-113.00
cwt., No. 1-3 25-60 lbs. 85.00-90.00,
few'down to 67.00, one lot Utility 25
lbs. 66.00 cwt.

SHEEP 23: Few Choice 70-135
lbs. spring slaughter lambs at
45.00, Good 40-70 lbs. 38.00-44.00.
Few Slaughter sheep 15.00-28.00.

GOATS 13: Large Goats 25.00-
37.00, few kids 12.00-22.00per head.

GradedHolstein
Feeder Steer Sale

Abingdon, Va.
Monday, September 7

Report supplied by VDA
There were 1811 head sold,
Steers: Medium Frame 1: 500

600 lbs. 53.50; 600-7001bs. 51.50; 700
800 lbs. 48.50; 800-900 lbs. 48.50.
Large Frame 1: 400-500 lbs. 51.00;
500600 lbs. 49.50-51.50; 600-700 lbs.
52.50; 700-800 lbs. 49.75 ; 800-900 lbs.
45.00-49.00; 900-1000 lbs. 47.25-
48.50; 1000-1100 lbs. 45.50-47.75.
Medium & Large Frame 2;.400-500
lbs. 54.00; 500600 lbs. 50.25-52.50;
600700 lbs. 45.5051.50; 700800 lbs.
45.0051.00;T00900 lbs. 44.2549.00;
9001000 lbs. 43.0049.00; 1000110C
lbs, 44,2546.75. Medium & Large
Frame Low 2 &Few3: 400500 lbs
51.0051.75; 500600 lbs. 46.5051.75
600700 Ibb. 46.5051.25; 700800 lbs
45.0049.00; 800900.155. 44.5047.25
9001000 lbs. 45'.00;'10001100 lbs'
44.00.

992
930

1086


